CH \$265.00 304659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chase Capital Corporation		03/31/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fire Facilities, Inc.
Street Address:	314 Wilburn Road
City:	Sun Prairie
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53590
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3046594	WESTEC	
Registration Number:	2259449	LIGHT IT. CLIMB IT. AXE IT. SOAK IT. THE	
Registration Number:	2144984	FIRE FACILITIES INC	
Registration Number:	2085227	FIRE FACILITIES INC	
Registration Number:	2189558	WESCO	
Registration Number:	2070900	FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	2068088	FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	2037665	WESTEMP	
Registration Number:	2060127	FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	2222995	FIRE FACILITIES INC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0341

Address Line 4:	Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0086366-000004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=chase capital-fire facilities trademark release - 10 regs#page1.tif source=chase capital-fire facilities trademark release - 10 regs#page2.tif source=chase capital-fire facilities trademark release - 10 regs#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0342

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of

this 315 day of March 2016, by, CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION (" Chase "), as

successor by assignment to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in favor of FIRE FACILITIES,

INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of Nouch 25, 2016

between Chase and the Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Chase

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks and trademark registrations

listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests

were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

dated August 29, 2007 executed by the Company in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2007 at Reel/Frame

3613/0899, together with a subsequent assignment of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.'s security

interest pursuant to that certain Assignment of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

dated October 3, 2007 executed by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. in favor of Chase, the

assignment having been first recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

January 17, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3698/0918, and then re-recorded (to correct an error in the brief

description on the recordation cover sheet) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on February 14, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3719/0186.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0343

This Release shall be binding upon Chase's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CHASE CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: The Colony of Colony
Name: Sha Laged ast
Title: Senior Costa (Marie

Signature Page to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0344

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
WESTEC	3046594	01/17/06
LIGHT IT. CLIMB IT. AXE IT. SOAK IT. THEN, DO IT AGAIN.	2259449	07/06/99
FIRE FACILITIES INC	2144984	03/17/98
FIRE FACILITIES INC	2085227	08/05/97
WESCO	2189558	09/15/98
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	2070900	06/10/97
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	2068088	06/03/97
WESTEMP	2037665	02/11/97
FIRE FACILITIES, INC.	2060127	05/06/97
FIRE FACILITES INC	2222995	02/09/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 04/07/2016